Herts County Marathon Championship Result

Luton, Sunday, 5th December 2004
In line with county rules, runners were only eligible if they ticked the box, and had entered before the closing date of the open race.  This year it was agreed with the Herts AAA Race Committee, that the Senior & Veteran championships would be counted as independent races; hence a Veteran would count in both separately.

I do not believe it is for me to check the validity of each runner, as the club is only an indication, and does not mean that a person is eligible or not.  A runner is allowed to compete if they were born in Hertfordshire, although it should be stated that if a person chooses to run for Hertfordshire on birth eligibility, then they are not allowed to run for the county they currently reside in!

Medallists:

	Men
	
	Ladies

	Senior
	
	
	Senior
	

	Neil Miller
	Bedford & County
	1
	Elizabeth Walls
	St Albans Striders

	David Brown
	Watford Harriers
	2
	Caroline Malkinson
	St Albans Striders

	Grant Ramsey
	Barnet & District
	3
	Clare Bonnick
	Watford Joggers

	Vet 40
	
	
	Vet 35
	

	David Brown
	Watford Harriers
	1
	Caroline Malkinson
	St Albans Striders

	Nigel Rackham
	Metros
	2
	Clare Bonnick
	Watford Joggers

	Clive Steward
	Grange Farm Trotters
	3
	Carol Paul
	Fairlands Valley Spartans

	Vet 50
	
	
	Vet 45
	

	Roderick Burton
	Scunthorpe&District
	1
	Elizabeth Walls
	St Albans Striders

	Jim Brown
	Fairlands Valley Spartans
	2
	Dawn Robson
	[nc]

	Mike Newbitt
	Fairlands Valley Spartans
	3
	Sharon Crowley
	Fairlands Valley Spartans

	Vet 60
	
	
	Vet 65
	

	Bob Wallace
	Watford Joggers
	1
	Eleanor Draper
	Garden City Joggers

	Colin Rees
	Tring RC
	2
	
	

	Dennis Draper
	Garden City Joggers
	3
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Senior Teams
	
	
	Senior Teams
	

	Gavin Hall (5)

Mark Woodyatt (14)

Clive Pritchardy (16)

Jack Brooks (22)
	St Albans Striders

             (57)
	1
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Jim Brown (7)

Mike Newbitt (15)

Robert Hardy (24)

Roger Biggs (25)
	Fairlands Valley Spartans

             (71)
	2
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Vets Teams
	
	
	Vets Teams
	

	Jim Brown (4)

Mike Newbitt (8)

Robert Hardy (13)

Roger Biggs (14)
	Fairlands Valley Spartans

             (39)
	1
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	HCC

	Race

Pos
	No:
	Time
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	M
	F
	Vets
	Sex

Pos
	Vet

Pos

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	135
	2:37:58
	Neil
	Miller
	Bedford & County
	M
	 
	
	
	1
	1

	4
	363
	2:43:38
	David
	Brown
	Watford Harriers
	M
	 
	V
	40
	2
	1

	5
	604
	2:44:08
	Grant
	Ramsey
	Barnet & District
	M
	 
	 
	 
	3
	2

	15
	344
	2:51:06
	Nigel
	Rackham
	Metros
	M
	 
	V
	40
	4
	2

	30
	576
	2:57:08
	Gavin
	Hall 
	St. Albans Striders
	M
	 
	 
	 
	5
	3

	38
	244
	3:05:23
	Roderick
	Burton
	Scunthorpe&District
	M
	
	V
	50
	6
	1

	39
	306
	3:05:28
	Jim
	Brown
	Fairlands Valley Spartans
	M
	
	V
	50
	7
	2

	66
	465
	3:16:36
	Adam
	Marcinowicz
	Watford Harriers
	M
	 
	
	
	8
	4

	77
	383
	3:18:09
	Clive
	Steward
	Grange Farm Trotters
	M
	 
	V
	40
	9
	3

	81
	161
	3:18:36
	Andrew
	Tinker
	[nc]
	M
	 
	V
	40
	10
	4

	82
	346
	3:18:49
	Elizabeth
	Walls
	St. Albans Striders
	
	F
	V
	45
	1
	1

	83
	108
	3:18:58
	Steve
	Osborne
	[nc]
	M
	 
	
	
	11
	5

	87
	380
	3:21:48
	Bob
	Wallace
	Watford Joggers
	M
	 
	V
	60
	12
	1

	97
	141
	3:24:21
	Jonathan
	Edgell
	[nc]
	M
	 
	
	
	13
	6

	99
	289
	3:24:52
	Mark
	Woodyatt
	St. Albans Striders
	M
	 
	
	
	14
	7

	101
	412
	3:25:05
	Mike
	Newbitt
	Fairlands Valley Spartans
	M
	 
	V
	55
	15
	3

	114
	661
	3:28:34
	Clive
	Pritchard
	St Albans Striders
	M
	
	V
	40
	16
	5

	123
	490
	3:30:46
	Neil
	O’Maonaigh-L
	[nc]
	M
	 
	 
	 
	17
	8

	148
	317
	3:36:22
	Colin
	Rees
	Tring Running Club
	M
	 
	V
	60
	18
	2

	153
	424
	3:37:36
	Caroline
	Malkinson
	St Albans Striders
	
	F
	V
	40
	2
	1

	163
	252
	3:39:11
	Clare
	Bonnick
	Watford Joggers
	
	F
	V
	40
	3
	2

	168
	310
	3:41:33
	Steve
	Smith
	Ampthill&Flitwick Flyers
	M
	 
	V
	55
	19
	4

	180
	446
	3:44:04
	John
	Davis
	Garden City Runners
	M
	
	
	
	20
	9

	188
	442
	3:46:16
	Corriente
	Sanchez
	[nc]
	M
	
	
	
	21
	10

	190
	352
	3:46:42
	Jack
	Brooks
	St Albans Striders
	M
	 
	V
	50
	22
	5

	237
	149
	3:55:48
	David
	Lee
	[nc]
	M
	
	 
	 
	23
	11

	251
	341
	3:59:28
	Dawn
	Robson
	[nc]
	 
	F
	V
	45
	4
	2

	262
	625
	4:02:33
	Robert
	Hardy
	Fairlands Valley Spartans
	 M
	
	V
	55
	24
	6

	278
	199
	4:06:44
	Roger
	Biggs
	Fairlands Valley Spartans
	M
	 
	V
	55
	25
	7

	280
	566
	4:08:14
	Eamonn
	Cullen
	Trent Park Running Club
	M
	 
	V
	40
	26
	6

	283
	333
	4:08:31
	Dennis
	Draper
	Garden City Runners
	M
	 
	V
	65
	27
	3

	295
	638
	4:09:38
	Peter
	Hamson
	Tring Running Club
	M
	
	V
	55
	28
	8

	313
	518
	4:17:47
	Sharon
	Crowley
	Fairlands Valley Spartans
	
	F
	V
	45
	5
	3

	326
	500
	4:20:51
	Carol
	Paul
	Fairlands Valley Spartans
	
	F
	V
	40
	6
	3

	335
	332
	4:23:13
	Eleanor
	Draper
	Garden City Runners
	
	F
	V
	65
	7
	1

	360
	118
	4:31:28
	Paula
	Wise
	Garden City Runners
	 
	F
	V
	40
	8
	4

	416
	416
	6:19:25
	Raymond 
	Hoyle
	100 Marathon Club
	M
	 
	V
	60
	29
	4


[Source B8.128]
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